	Docket No.: Existalite - TBI
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings	U6-20-2004
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	
	se record th 101754246 nereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Existalite Limited	
1	Name: Thomas & Betts International, Inc.
1	nternal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	JUN 1 3 .001
3. Nature of conveyance:	······
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 250 Lillard Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other (City: Sparks State: NV ZIP: 89434
Execution Date: May 21, 2001 Add	litional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
	B. Patent No.(s) see attached Schedule A
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. T	Yes X No Fotal number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Michael L. Hoelter 7. 7	Fotal fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Internal Address: Thomas & Betts Corporation Legal/Patent Dept., 4B-36	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
C	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number: 20-0776
City: Memphis State: TN ZIP: 38125	20-0770
06/19/2001 LNUELLER 00000065 200776 1306731 DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
 OI FC:581 80.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document 	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael L. Hoelter	
Name of Person Signing S Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	Signature Date Itachments, and document:
	REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0802

Lighting-Jill

「「「「「「「「」」」	Camber	Status	Title	File No.		Reg. No. Owner of Record
Kaufel 094 (See also Kaufel 043)	Canada	Registered	DECORATIVE LIGHTING 595466 SYSTEM	595466	1,306,731	Existalite Limited
Kaufel 105 (See also Kaufel 044)	Finland	Registered	LIGHTING SYSTEM	933479	102637	Existalite Limited
Kaufel 044 FRA	France	Registered	Lighting System	92904107.7	0570,441	Existalite Limited
Kaufel 102 (See also Kaufel 043)	France	Registered	DECORATIVE LIGHTING SYSTEM	89302805	0336,601	Existalite Limited
Kaufel 044 GER	Germany	Registered	Lighting System	92904107.7	69,215,076.5	Existalite Limited
Kaufel 065 (See also Kaufel 043)	Germany	Registered	Decorative Lighting System with Modular	89302805	68,915,200	Existalite Limited
Kaufel 044 ITL	Italy	Registered	Lighting System	92904107.7	0570441	Existalite Limited
Kaufel 101 (See also Kaufel 043)	Italy	Registered	DECORATIVE LIGHTING SYSTEM	89302805	0336601	Existalite Limited
Kaufel 115 (See also Kaufel 044)	Norway	Pending	LIGHTING SYSTEM	93/2798		Existalite Limited
Kaufel 098 (See also Kaufel 044)	U.K.	Registered	LIGHTING SYSTEM	9102527	2,252,617	Existalite Limited
Kaufel 097 (See also Kaufel 043)	U.K.	Registered	-	89302805	0,336,601	Existalite Limited
Kaufel 069	U.K.	Registered	Strip Lighting with Pair of Current Supply Lines	94/3160	2,275,994	Existalite Limited
Kaufel 109 (See also Kaufel 043)	U.S.	Registered	DECORATIVE LIGHTING SYSTEM	328,455	4,994,944	Existalite Limited
Kaufel 108 (See also Kaufel 043)	U.S.	Registered	LIGHTING SYSTEM	654,193	5,107,408	Existalite Limited

. ...

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EXISTALITE LIMITED, a Limited Liability Company, formed in the United Kingdom, having an address of 18 Tallon Road, Hutton, Essex CM13 1TZ U.K. ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain patents and patent applications as identified in Schedule A attached hereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 250 Lillard Drive, Sparks, Nevada 89434 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to said patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto and in and to the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries; in and to the patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A hereto and claim priority thereto under any International Conventions; and in and to such patents as may issue on such applications, and all decisions, reissues, continuations, certificates of reexamination and extensions thereof; together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof; for the full term or terms for which any and all such patents may be granted; as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHE by its duly authorized offi	EREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed cer this day of, 2001.
	Existalite Limited
	Name: Pehelope Y. Turnbow Title: Assistant Secretary
State of Tennessee County of Shelby)) SS)
PIERC NOTARY PUBLIC AT LARGE COUNT	vorn to before me this the <u>21</u> day of <u>MAY</u> , 2001.

PATENT REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0804 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this ______ day of ______, 2001.

THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Bγ onenberg te President

State of Tennessee

County of Shelby

Subscribed and sworn to before me this the $\underline{\partial}$ day of \underline{MAY} , 2001.

SS

)

PIERCE Notary



RECORDED: 06/13/2001